

Carroll County Board of Supervisors

605-1 Pine Street Hillsville, VA 24343 Rex L. Hill, Chair
Joe Webb, Vice Chair
Dr. Tom Littrell
Ralph J. Martin
Phillip McCraw
Robbie McCraw

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, Gary Bourne was employed continuously by Carroll County from June 1988 through December 31, 2019, and

WHEREAS, Gary Bourne began working as a patrol deputy following in the footsteps of his father, and

WHEREAS, Gary Bourne worked his way through the ranks of the Sheriff's Office serving as Sergeant over Patrol, and

WHEREAS, Gary Bourne was appointed as Chief Deputy in 2012, and

WHEREAS, Gary Bourne has faithfully served the citizens of Carroll County, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Carroll County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes that the service of Gary Bourne was an asset to all citizens of Carroll County, and expresses gratitude and sincere appreciation for his years of service.

Adopted this 9 th day of December 2019.	
BOS, Chairman	Date